into service October 2022; and, 

WHEREAS, the MOA should identify viable funding replacement pathways to fund the replacement of this apparatus. 

NOW THEREFORE, the Girdwood Board of Supervisors supports the replacement Engine 41 for an estimated value of 

$950,000 (NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS). 

Passed and approved by a vote of 3 to 0 on this 16th day of November 2020. 

November 17, 2020 

Eryn Boone, GBOS Fire Chair                     Date